

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE NOVEMBER 09, 2022

Fort Bend County Judge KP George Re-election Statement

(FORT BEND, TX) – I am honored to have been re-elected as the Fort Bend County Judge to keep moving #FortBendForward.

It is because of our grassroots volunteers, working people, our campaign team, and the voters of our diverse community – that we can continue to keep Fort Bend County the #1 place in America to raise our families.

I will continue to lead our communities with the values of compassion, common sense, and unity, and we will accomplish even more in the next four years because we will do it together — united and stronger.

About Fort Bend County Judge KP George: Judge KP George assumed the office of Fort Bend County Judge on January 1, 2019. The County Judge is the executive of Fort Bend County's governing body and presides over Commissioners Court, which oversees the County's more than 3,000 employees and its nearly \$500 million dollar budget. Fort Bend County is the tenth-largest county in Texas and one of the fastest-growing counties in the United States.